

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is Hereby Given that the Tooele City Council & the Redevelopment Agency (RDA) of Tooele City, Utah will meet in a Work Meeting, on Wednesday, February 17, 2021, immediately following the Tooele City Water Special District meeting. The meeting will be held at the Tooele City Hall Council Chambers, located at 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah.

We encourage you to join the City Council meeting electronically by logging on to the Tooele City Facebook page at https://www.facebook.com/tooelecity. If you choose to attend, please maintain social distancing, limit the number of people that attend with you, and wear a face covering.

- 1. Open City Council Work Meeting
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Mayor's Report
- 4. Council Member's Report
- 5. LTAP Analysis & Recommendations for Street Networks
 Presented by Steve Evans, Public Works Director
 - Presented by Steve Evans, Public Works Director
- 6. Landscaping Standards for North Tooele City Special Service District Presented by Jim Bolser, Community Development Director
- 7. **City Code Text Amendments** Regarding RV Parks in the NC Neighborhood Commercial Zoning District

Presented by Jim Bolser, Community Development Director

- 8. Canyon Springs Estates Annexation for 61.16 Acres at Approximately 700 North Droubay Rd Presented by Jim Bolser, Community Development Director
- 9. Closed Meeting
 - Litigation, Property Acquisition, and Personnel
- 10. Adjourn

Michelle Y. Pitt
Tooele City Recorder

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, Individuals Needing Special Accommodations Should Notify Michelle Y. Pitt, Tooele City Recorder, at 435-843-2113 or michellep@tooelecity.org, Prior to the Meeting.